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World Tnde CoDl_

{
Sbrl Hem Raj:
Sbrl Visbram Prasad;

0183. IShrl Indrallt Gup .....
,SbrI D. C. Sharma: l SbrI P. K. Dee:

Sbrtmatl Keauka 1IaJ:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) what i. the final outcome of the World Trade Conference held recently at Geneva;

(b) how far the developed countries ha1(e agreed to help the underdeveloped ones to boost up their trade with them and on what terms;
and

(e) how far it will help Indfa in her exports to all western countries and thOSe of the European Common
Market?

The Minister of Commerce (Sbrl Maaubhal Sbab): (a) The report of the Indian Delegation to United Nations Conference on Trade and Development has already been laid on the Table of the House on 7th
September, 1964.

(b) and (c). The developed countries includinll the European Economic Community bave ahown an awareness of the Ufllent aeed to assist the developlnll countries in expanding their exports and proceeding with their economic development programmes and have agreed to take suitable .teps to achieve ibis objective. The United Nations Conference on Trade and Development and the Trade a1Ui Development Board, the continuing machinery of the Conference, will, however have to evolve concrete programmes of International action to meet the trading aeeds of the developing countries. It Is, therefore, too early to attempt anY precl.. assessment of the extent to which India's ezporls rna,. stand to benefit from these dlllCllSllons.

Secolld FIIIIDdI7 Forp PIaIIt
('" Sbree Narayan Du:

~
.r· M. R. Krtahaa:

0134 .. ,., Kamacbaadra Vlaka:
. 'hri DbaJeahwar Meeaaa:

I 'hri B. N. Kareel:
l :. ri Vishwa Nalb Pandey:

Will the Minister of Industry ...
8uppl1 be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
93 on the 14th February, 19640 and
state:

(a) whether the question of establishing a Second Foundry. Forge-Plant has since been finally considered;.
and

(b) if so, the nature of deci.ioa taken?

The Minister of Heavy EalfmeerIac"
Ia tbe Mialstry of ladustry :lI!d'
Supply (Sbrl T. N. Slurb): (a) Yes.
Sir.

(b) '!'he Detailed Proiect Report. for this plant Is under preparatiolL

Import of Cement

(Sbrt S. B. Patll: I Sbri BMappa:
Sbrl M. L. Dwlvedl:

0135. ~ Sbrlmatl Savltri Nigam: I Sbri S. C. Samaata:
Sbrl Oakar La! Berwa: .

l Sbrl Vlsbwa Nath Pande,.:

Will the Minister of Inllutry ....
Sapply be pleased to state:

(a) wbelber Government propoae- to import cement to meet its acute-
shorta,e In the country;

(b) if so, how much cemeat will be·
imported and from which countries;
and

(c) what Ia Ibe annual IndigenClU' oroductloa and i'eqaJremem of tbe' eountry?

fte Depat,- JIbIIIter .. the IDds-
try ., JaIl....,. .... hppl, (SlId'
BIJIIIfteB4n...,: (a) and (b) • .AI
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proposal to import some cement is now under the Government's consideration.

(c) The production of Indigenous cement during the year 1963-64 was 9'42 million tonnes against an estimated demand of 11 '75 million tonnes.

Stock of Tobaeco in ADdhra Pradem

r Sbrl Eswara Reddy:
I Sbri A. V. ...,hav .... : I Sbri Kolla VenJr.alah:

Sbrt P. Venkatasabbaiab:
.136 J Sbrl M. N. Swam,.:

'1 Sbrl Laxml DIUlB:

\
Sbri P. KlUlban:
Sbri Namblar: l Sbrl Imblcblbava:
Dr. SaradlBb Ro,.:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether It is a fact that large
.tock of tobacco has been accumulated this year in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) i~ so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps that bave been taken by Government to dispose ot the accumulated stock?

The Depaty MJnUter la the MInIstry of Commerca (Sbri S. V. Bama-
_am,.): (a) an~ (b). A small Block
had accumu'n'cd mainl,. dUe to:-

(1) Large increas .. In production of Flue cured Virginia tobacco in India tbis year.

(2) ShIft away from the demand for hlgb grade tobacco from the forel", markets.

(3) Demand from some countries so far having been lea than in the previous ye ....

(c) An Ad Roc Committee hal been constituted to look Into tbe problema of the dI.posal of the accumulated stock. of tbe current -:rop and to recommend to the Government lOllI-term and short-term mea-
.ares for their solution. Delegations have IlIaD beea apcIII8Ol'ed to Bat

Europe, West Europe and Africa to-
explore the possibilities of disposal of the accumulated stocks.

BIaBt li'arDaees tor PIc Iron
r Sbri D. D. ParI:
1 Dr. Saradish Bo,.:
I Dr. KaDen SeD:

~
Sbrl Dlnea Bbattaeblll'7a::

.18'1 Sbrl ViBbram Praaad:
. Sbrl 8olankl: I ShrI Naraslmba Reddy:

Sbrl A. S. Salgal:
Sbrl M. Rampure:

L Sbrt K. N. Tlw • .,.:

Will the Minister of Steel and'
Mines be pleased to state:

(a) whether orders have been placed with some Indian Technical Consultant firms to carry out feasibility studies to eStablish b:a.t furnaces to prodUce pig Iron;

(b) whether the firms selected for the purpose have previous experience in carrying out such feasibility studies;

(c) the cost Involved In this project; and

(d) when the reporta are expected to be submitted to Government?

The Mbdster of 8Ioee1 and lila", (Sbri N. Saajlva Reddy): (a) .And (b). Two firms have already been selected for tbe preparation of feasibility studies of lites tor the proposed blast furnaceo to produce pil Iron.
Both are considered experienced.
Government are also conoiderln, commJllioning • third stud,..

(e) The total cOlt Involved » lis. 3'0 lakhs.

(d) The reporta are expected by
,JUDe, 1l18li.

1Ddo-1J.JI:. Trade

.ua. &lui ~ GtIpta: Will tbe Minister td Ow=cree be pleaHd te-
.tate:

Ca) wheH2er Government'. aUe'!-
lion hal been draW'll to an article by

